
PROJECT DIRECTOR 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROJECTS 

Sindh Secretariat Building No.05 Tughalq 

House Kamal Atta Turk Road Karachi. 

dated:-30-January 2017 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS  

(Single Stage-Two Envelope Procedure as per S.P.P Rules, 2010) 

No.PD/LG D/2 t1 2 

Tenders are invited on Single Stage-Two Envelope Procedure in two separate sealed envelops; one 

containing Financial Proposal and the other containing Technical Proposal for the following works from 

the Manufactures/ Suppliers having experience in similar nature supply and meeting the eligibility 

qualification criteria as below. Interested parties are required to purchase tender documents and submit 

their proposals in two separate envelopes clearly marked 'FINANCIAL PROPOSAL' & "TECHNICAL 

PROPOSAL" as per schedule given hereunder:- 

Tender 
Reference 
No. 

Name 	of 

Scheme 

Estimated 

Cost 

Bid Security in 

shape 	of 	Pay 

Order or Bank 

Guarantee 	in 

Favor 	of 

Secretary Local 

Government 

Department 

Tender Cost in 

Shape of Pay 
Order in Favor 

of 	Secretary 

Local 
Government 

Department(N 

on-

Refundable) 

Eligibility Criteria 

AD/MIS/02/ 

2013-14 

Procurement 

of 	Fire 

Offer Rate 2% of Bid Cost Rs. 3,000/- • NTN Certificate 

• Valid 	Professional 
Tenders 	for Tax. 
Local Councils 
in 	Sindh 

• GST Certificate. 

• Experience 	in 
(Approx: Relevant supply. 
Qty=10 Nos.) • Suppliers 	should 

be 	having 	local 
manufacturing 

/assembling 
facility 	duly 
accredited 	by 
EDB. 

}--Nk TERMS & CONDITIONS 

Tender schedule shall be as follows. 

SCHEDULE DATE & TIME VENUE 

Receiving 	of 	Application 	& 

Issuance of Tender 
From 03.02.2017 
To 

20.02.2017 
During Office Hours 

St-04 Block-3 Scheme No. 5 
Clifton Karachi 

Dropping of Tenders 21.02.2017 

Upto 
2:00 pm 

Opening of Tender 21.02.2017 
At 2:30 pm 



1 	• 

1. The tender documents will be issued to the firms on submission of application in their original 

letter head along with Pay Order of Tender Cost in Favor of Project Director Local Government 

Project as mentioned above. 

2. The tenders in sealed covers mentioning the name of work and marked as "Technical Purposal" 

and "Financial Proposal" should be dropped in the tender box kept at the palce and time 

mentioned above. 

3. Initially, the "Technical Proposals" will be opened by the Procurement Committee on the date 

and time mentioned above, whereas the Financial Proposals will be retained by the Procuring 

Agency and shall be kept in safe custody. 

4. The Technical Proposals submitted by the bidders will be evaluated by Procurement Committee 

and thereafter financial proposals of technically qualified bids will be opened on the date and 

time to be communicated to the bidders. 

5. The Financial Proposals of the bidder found technically un-qualified as per given criteria shall be 

returned unopened to the respective bidders. 

6. In case the date of opening of Tenders is declared as a public holiday by the Government or it 

becomes a Non-working day due to force Majeure, the next official working day shall be 

deemed to be the date for submission and opening of tenders while the time will remain un-

changed. 

7. In case for any reason, if the tenders are not responded on the above dates; the next date of 

submission and opening of tender will be 09.03.2017 and the tender documents will also be 

available for sale upto 08.03.2017 and the timing will be same as mentioned above in Tender 

Schedule. 

8. Total Bid Security will be at 2% of quoted bid. The bid security should be in the shape of Pay 

Order or Bank Guarantee in Two parts" 

Part —I 	Rs. 3.000 Million fixed amount bid security to be attached with 

'Technical Proposal 

Part-II 	Bid Security for the remaining amount to make the total of 2% of 

quoted bid shall be attached with Financial Proposal/ 

9. Bid Security will be retained till finalization of the case. Bids not accompanied with Bid Security 

shall not be considered for evaluation. 

10. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the 

bidders who are reportedly found in canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

11. Project Director Local Government Project may reject any or all bids / proposals at any time 

prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal, subject to the relevant provisions of SPP rules 2010. 

12. The proposal received in unsealed covers will not be entertained and no proposal will be 

received after schedule dated and time. 

13. Tender Notice can also be seen at SPPRA Web Site www.Sindhppra.gov.pk  

Project Director 

Local Government Department 

NOT TO BE PUBLISHED 

1. Director, (Advertisement) Information Department, Government of Sindh: 

-I 
 Enclosed 10 copies with a request for publication on NIT in at least three (03) prominent 

leading news Paper of Urdu, English & Sindhi each. 

2. The Director (CB) SPPRA: With a request to upload in SPPRA (Authority) Website (a soft copy 

is also enclosed). 

C.0 to: 



OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROJECT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDII 
Address: Ground Moor, Sindh Secretariat Building No.S.Tughlaq House Kamal Attatua Avenue. Ka:achi. Mule No.021-9921231,1 

No. EC) MT 46/0 /144 	 Dated: 23 1  — 16 

ORDER:  

Subject: RE-CONSTITUTION OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR WORKS 
PROCEEDS UNDER MEGA SCHEMES FOR KARACHI CITY.  

Mr. S.M. Taha. Chief Engineer (Design) and Incharge Contract Management 

Section, KMC is hereby included to the Procurement Committee of The Local Government 

Projects, Government of Sindh as Chairman in place of Mr. Rahim 13ux Shaikh who stands 

retired from his services. 

Mr. Nayyab Saeed, Director Accounts, Engineering Department, KMC and Mr. 

Naveed Izhar, Superintending Engineer (TEB Department). KDA will continue to be the 

members of the Committee as per previous order issued vide No.PD/LGD/326(3-PD)2016 

dated 12-08-2016: 

Project Director, 
Local Government Project 

Government of Sindh 

Distribution:- 
All incumbents 

C.C. to: 
I . Secretary, Local Government Department, GOS 
2. Municipal Commissioner, KMC 
3. Chief Engineer, Local Government Project 
4. Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority (SPPRA) 



OFFICE OF TIIE PROJECT I)IRECTOR 
LOCAL COVER1VIENT PROJECT 

GOVERNMENT SINIM 
A.1.11VS% 11110111MI I 1.1101, MINUS !...% I% 	NI Ilud,Ii.gi I h. 1, %arid.' lbw,. 1.44.101 	 A%, is m% Lim%  lip 	 .t.t..1 • .1 I 

PDA.GDA3a6(3-Po)Q616. 
	 Dated: 

Subject: 	CONSTITUTION OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR WORKS 
PROCEEDS UNDER MEGA SCIIEM ES FOR KA RACIII CITY.  

In compliance ..of Rule 7 of SIT Rules 2010 a Procurement Committee 

comprising the following Officers is hereby notified for procuring the procurement duties a; 

per rule 8 of the SPP Rules 2010. 

I. Mr. Itahim I3ux Shaikh 
Chief Engineer (Project), 
Local Government Project 

2. Mr. Nayyab Saccd 
Director Accounts, Engineering Department, 
Karachi Metropolitan Corporation 	• 

3. Mr. Navccd lzhar 
Superintending Engineer (R&T Department). 

• Karachi Development Authority 

Chairman 

'11 

Member 

Member 

Project Director, 
Local Government Project 

Government of Sindh 

Distribution:- 
All incumbents 

C.C. to: 
I. Secretary, Local Government Depaitment, GUS 
2. Administrator, KMC 
3. Municipal Commissioner, KMC 
4. Chief Engineer, Local Government Project 
5. Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority (SPPRA) 

. 	• 



OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROJECT 

GOVERNMENT OF SiNDH 

Address Ground Floor, sindh Secretriate Building No.05, Tughlaq House Kamal Attaturk Avenue, Karachi Phone No.021-99212314 

No. p.b./z.- •fi/f, .0,s /yi9//‘ 

ORDER:- 

tb.041 - et p 

   

SUBJECT: JSUPPLY OF ONE UNIT OF HYDRAULIC AERIAL PLATFORM 
SNORKEL TYPE) OF MINIMUM 100 METERS REACH WITH 2 YEARS 

MAINTENANCE WITH SPARES, MANUFACTURER WARRANTEE, 
O&M TRAINING, 02 OPERATORS FOR 24/7 OPERATIONSy.'l.9.-  

In compliance of clause-7 of SPPRA Rules 2010 and in supersession to previous orders, 
following Procurement COmmittee is hereby constituted: 

I. Raheem Bux Shaikh 

Chief Engineer, (Mega Projects) LGD 
Chairman 

2.  Mr. Sohail Ahmed 

Project Director (FB), MS, KMC 
Member 

3.  Mr. Naveed Izhar 

Executive Engineer 

Transport Cpmmunication Department, 

KDA. 
 

Member 
 

TOR OF THE COMMITTEE 
i. 	To act as per Rule- 7 / 8 with Rule 17, 18, 19 & 45 of SPP Rules 2010 regarding InvitatiOn of Tender 

& its opening including following Functions and Responsibilities: 

Vetting of Prepared Bidding Documents. 
- Carrying out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids. 
- Preparing Evaluation Report as provided in Rule 45 of SPPRA. 
- Making recommendation for the award of contract to the Competent Authority. 

Perform any other function ancillary and incidental to the abovt with the permission of 
Competent Authority). 

Project Director 
Local Government Project 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

1. Secretary Local Government Department. 
2. Commissioner Karachi. 
3. All Procurement Committee Members. 
4. Office copy / Master File. 



ENT OF SiNDil 
LOCAL GOVERNivIENT & i 1TP DEPARTMENT 

Karachi. datei the 25-05-2016 
U. 

vi:1).•1‘..ct: 	CONSTITUTION OF (*MIN.:\ INT REDIZESS.\ I. ( .0)1.%1IT1 EE  
E01; 	\WWI< I.:M.:CLUED UNDER  •I'llE PROJErT  DIRECTOR. 
I.00:A I. ::OVE.RNiV1ENT PROJECTS. 

A Complaint RcLiressal Commiuce conwrisin:.:. the :*ollco.ving oiTic.- L•rs is hereby 

notilled in compliance of Rule 31(2) chi SIT 1Z:des 	the Co:.unh:e:: 	ack!rc::.:; the 

complaints of bitler;; that may occur 	the pro,u:eu:s..:u p;-ocee..!••:..,..,:s a:. per px,,.....t,icns of 

rule 31 of SIT Rules 2010: 

1. Nit. Niaz Ahmed Soomro 

tYlr..1:ia/ Ahmed i'vlemon 

- 

Cimirman 1)1) 1 oc::l Govt. Pro.iet:-..; 

Ace..init 01•11%.,•; 

(N'1,111!)er Secre;ary) 

!:ylcrenJent Profcssional • 

Secretary Local Government & nu) Dep:. 

I )iNtribution:- 

A II incumbents 

C.C. to: 
I. Special Secretary. Govt. of Sindh 
2. Administrator, KMC 
3. Municipal Comn!lisioner, KMC 
1. Chief Engineer. focal Government Project 
5. Sindh Public Prpcuremeut Regularity Authority (SPPRA) 



f•A:,,6̀44,4.* 

-N. 

7,7r70, 
• t• xc, -1,Avz 

q,a; Sn  

!.e.0'or /1,116,:tctot 
Name of Schrior 

L 

S.r. 
:So.] 

	

200.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
	

0.000 200.000 200.000 0.000 200.000 0.003 0 	100 	0.000 0.000 

500.000 
	

0.000 • a:ono 	0.000 
	

0.000 	500.000 500.000 
	

0.000 	500.00n 	0.000 	0 	Inc 	0.000 	0.0011 

	

750.000 0.000 o.noo 0.000 
	

0.000 750.000 750.000 0.000 750.000 0.000 0 	100 	0.000 0.000 

• 
1 

st• 

tarn 
6* 

169r 

I6rll RI  

16412 C 

1693' 

1694 

	

525.00) 0.000 0.000 0.000 	0.000 525.000 525.000 0.000 525.000 0.01)0 0 	100 	0.000  

	

141.000 0.000 0.000 0,000 	0.000 141.000 141.001 0.000 141.000 0.000 0 ton 	0.000 

	

500.009 0.000 0.000 0.000 
	

0.000 500.000 500.000 0.000 500.000 0.000 0 	100 	0.000 0.000 

	

850.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
	

0.000 850.000 850.000 0.000 850.000 0.000 0 	100 	0.000 0.0(0' 

	

120.000 omoo 0.000 0.000 
	

0.000 120.000 120.000 0.000 120.000 0.000 0 100 	0.000 0.000 

0.00/I 

0.000 

0.00.1 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.0011 

0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.010 0.00:! 0.000, 

	

0.01: 	0.6ut, 	0.00i1 

	

0.0011 	0.0)1(1 	0.000 

	

0.000 	gy).forto 

	

11.000 	109.000 

0.000 900.000 

0.000 770.000 

0.000 780.000 

0.000 550.0011 

800.01;,) 	0.0011 

0.000 .499.000 

900.000 0.000 

770.n0a 	0.0c'0 

780.000 0.000 

550.001: 	0.000 

	

0.0011 	0 	100 	0.001! 	0.011,  

0.000 C 100 0.600 040W 

	

0.000 	0 	301. 	01101' 	(Loon 

0.000 t; Inn 0.o100 9.110 

	

0.000 	0 	101.1 	0.000 	0.00f. 

	

0.000 0 	 0.000 n.00t. 

X1N100.. 

499.0011 

900.1411 

770.000 

781.614., 

550.000 

800.000 

499.000 

900.000 

770.000 

780.000 

550.000 

PROVI NCI AL 
MEGA SCHEMES FOR KARACHI T 

czoa-f 
SS.. 10 miiiion 

1.7.rnit 	 1 .1(10,1 1 	Restved 	Tr.stimatri..1 1 hi..,.• • 
1 

i 
i i.ricetimi of I 	.,13,1vt 	

hue .
or 	..„. 

li Scheme' 	Date 41: 	
i 	1 	IntlIeth,}:141•11411Si 	M14("3114111 	I i:sper:.1.ir... 6,..-..,,,i ; 	Aih,,riort fug 2016-11 

i 

	

I 	
i  

FP t 
1 

I 	District 1 Approval I 	
( timpletin 	Cost 	lire opt. 	2015-lo 	I ore upto I 	as 6i. 	I --4 

1 	
: 	n 	 June. 15 	1 otal I F.I'..V. 1 June It. I 01.41--16 	k 'pilaf !Revenue 	111(.1 I 	Jun'161Jun'17017•18 1 201n-10  .. 

3 	i 4 I 	c 1 6  1 7  1 X I 9 1 In 1 11 ,  I. I (3 	11 I 15 	16 I 17  I 1,, I  !, ! 

11,•1,4..1 rint.r,I 	I inancui! 
In %lege ninn 	iii e Mon 

rV 

iv1t:C.A sc:1 	rs yop.  v ;;..,(111 (F(•, 

V•cvs 1:revinev) 

1674 t ncvtt. 5!•Stithellf 	itht:;!.1 	ksrach 
it OW, et Shaheen tornolev 

1675 1, pgradation c! I ire Secs t.es for Eigh 
	

Kararii; 
Rre Fluil&ngs. 	SI 

1676 I pgradation of Pipri F i1ier :hint 
	

Kara:'1: 
Pumping Station 

1677 C onstrurtion vrl.'nver-sits rord 
	

Ka rack; 
Hassan Square to NIP t 

1678 Construction or Univ ersits rend from 
	

Karachi 
NEC University to Spinet ti honk 

1679 Re-habilitation / Reconstruction 0) 
	

Karachi 
ariq road from Shaherd.e-Ni 	t 

Road to Shahrth-e-Qaideen. District 
K1tIc 

Re-Construction / Rehabilitation of 
	

Ka rich; 
Mosamitat Road. Karachi 

	

v '1031 Construction of !Rib River Road 
	

Karachi 
(tklance Portion) 

' 16!i2 Re-Construction / Rehabilitation of 
	

Karachi 
Road from Surjani to 1,12(1103Eu! 
Ilit,triat. Karachi 

1683 Construction of I.,n0rr Pots II Reeen1 
	

Karachi 
1.1:13.Slishric Faisal. Karachi 

16N4 Construction 01'1%1 urn at Natha 	Karachi 
Khan Bridge. Kartch1 

1655 Construction of 1 nder Pass at Star 	Karachi 
Cale. Shahrae Faisal. kararhi 

161.46 Widening of Shahrae Faisal on bosh 
	

Karachi 
. 	sides from Metrniiiile In Star Galt 

• 
	161.17 Remodeling of Rakich colony Flyover 	Karachi 
• and Construction of road  

n- 	.1nn..17 
A n•r(1%Cd 

pnrn‘rd June-17 
20.111.11 

	

1.0- 	june.17 
Approved 

	

1.. n- 	June•17 
.Approved 

Jone-17 
Approted 

Un- 	Jiene-17 
Appro‘ed 

	

n- 	June-11 
Arrroved 

June-17 
Approved 

Ur.- 	June-17 
Approved 

Un• 	June-17 
Approved 

Un- 	June-17  
Approved 

Un• 	June-17 
Approved 

1. n• 	June-17 
Approsrd 

Un• 	June-17 

Approved 

ar 



Sector St!!!-!tec tor / 
Name of Scheme 

1 

 Location of I Status 
Scheme; 1 Date of 
District 	Approval 

a 4 

Re-Conv!ruction of Drip. Colors 
Flyover. Karachl 
tomtit:(i°n of Mantil rump Flyover 
at N-5 Karachi 
I onstruction of 1 nderpasv at 
Senur.rint Cho% ranti. Karachi 
Replacement of existitr 
da ma geclillrohen of 12-  1)ia W 
pipeline pith 	DIJ pipe 

ry enhancement pumpin; machine a: 
FC-4 \Ictroaillr Pumping Station a 
prinittir2 F." CI is V. a ter Supt. 

Jo:. 	 Dual-a Cilovvi. to Al Wail!! 	n 

1b92 Cone',  uolot• a Storm Water Drain 
from Jinnah Terminal to Chaknez 
Nallah to Natha Kl.ar. 	Shrhrali 
e-1 rm.! 

✓ 160... C on.teuetinn of Road from Kh2ilusi 
0.n to lint. Rao:: .V.01011:1I II ietIM a) 

inC1011:1nr. the nortior. :regimen:1! the 
tiy‹.• !•!•:h.. 	Di•.trict VI:41r Kam,: 

W14 	r!!..billVatior. }11:1 Improv einem of 

Karachi 
	

l'n• 
Approved 

karathi 
	n• 

Approved 
Karachi 

Approved 
Karachi 	n- 

Approved 

Karachi 	l•n- 
Apprl. e.1 

Karachi 	l'n• 
Approve:: 

Karachi 	l'n• 
Appros 

a! 
wr: 

(ien 

15s:; 

t 

. 1001  

1t.'. 

0.1)&3 	1 4 •169e 

).000 	1 1601 

1.005 

01X 

"i tr. 

• 

PROVINCIAL 
MEGA SCHEMES FOR KARACHI CITY 

[237! 

15 

I kv. in millio• 

knanc... Prarre..! 	/111311fitoi! 
r. ...Re opt,  I 	Project.'. 	I t)3te for 

Completio 1  
n 	I 

1 arrel I ACtua,  
EttimatedlEpeadit- 

Coc: 	ure opt., 
June. 15 

Revived 	iEstimated 
AlloCatior. 	E.vpendit• 

2015-10 	ure upto 
16 

1 h 
for% ard 

as nn 
01-07-10 t  

Allocation for 2016.17 

1 cull I 1 .P.A. I June' Capital Revenue! ota! 

5 ( 	1 7 L 	9 	I 	10 	1 	11 1 	12 1) 	I 14 

June•17 505.000 0.000 0.0071 0.000 	sosmoo 	505.000 0.000 505.0011 

June -17 000.0017  0.000 0.000 (000 0.000 	600.000 	600.0011 0.000 600.000 

June-17 500.170'; 0.q00 0.0..0.‘ ()suit; 0.000 	50(1.000 	500.000 0.000 500.000 

J u no-17 100.000 9.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 	100.000 	100.000 0.000 100.000 

• 

4 

June-17 200.0014 0.090 0.000 0.000 0.000 	200.000 	200.000 0.000 200.00 

• 

Jitile-It 60.101 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 	60.000 	60.000 0.1:00 60.000 

150.01:!: 0.0011 • (AUK! 0.0f:o 0.000 	150.01.4) 	150.0011 0.n00 15e.000 

10^ 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 10000.000 	9501.000 499.to0 100410.000 16:3194.2. 	I er 	( 	:• 

FPA 

Mir••••• 	 •-•,01•1••••••••11....01•••••••••• 11.1.410-al•Lalk•Inill1.1111,••••,••••••WOMMIIMMIII111•11 •••••••••-1.1111•11/iMIIM•••••601••••0=111•1•11 	 ••••=0•MM•0•••%/M•••••/•. 

Jun'16 I Jer'I'l 2017-1114.11 
• IL 	I 	1" 	I 	IN 	! 

0.000 0 le 0.000 0.01: 

0.000 0 10 0.00r 0.011" 

0.000 0 II". 0 000 0.00: 

0.000 0 Pi 0.000 (1.001 

0.000 0 104. n.ouci 110(4 

0.00•i It Jo!,  (1.0!;!! o.no: 

• 
0.000 0 i00.• 

0.0177:  

• 



OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROJECT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

SINGLE STAGE — TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

Based on SPP Rules 2010 (Amended 2013) 

FINANCIAL OFFER 

Name of Scheme: PROCUREMENT OF FIRE TENDERS FOR LOCAL 
COUNCILS IN SINDH. 

Estimated Cost: 
	

OFFER RATE 
Bid Security: 
	

2% of Bid Cost 
Tender Cost: 
	

Rs.3000/- 

Issue to M/s.  	 P.O. No. 

Dated: 	 Amount •	  

Bank: 

  

e 



PROJECT DIRECTOR 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROJECTS 

S'ndh Secretariat Building No.05 Tughalq 

House Kamal Atta Turk Road Karachi. 

dated:301anuary 2017 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 

(Single Stage-Tvp) Ermr'.•••• • Prorodul'e as pfu• S.P.P Pules, 2010) 

No.PD/LGD/2ti 2 

Tenders are invited on Single Stage-Two Envelope Procedure in two separate sealed envelops; one 

containing Financial Proposal and the other containing Technical Proposal for the following works from 

the Manufactures/ Suppliers having experience in similar nature supply and meeting the eligibility 

qualification criteria as below. Interested parties are required to purchase tender documents and submit 

their proposals in two separate envelopes clearly marked 'FINANCIAL PROPOSAL' & "TECHNICAL 

• PROPOSAL" as per schedule given hereunder:- 

Tender 

Reference 
No. 

Name 	of 

Scheme 

_ 	-. 

Estimated 

Cost 

-' 

•• 

Bid Security in 

shape 	of 	Pay 

Order or Bank 
Guarantee 	in 
Favor 	of 

Secretary Local 

Government 

Department 

Tender Cost in 

Shape of Pay 

Order in Favor 
of 	Secretary 
Local 

Government 

Department(N 

on-

Refundable) 

Eligibility Criteria 

• 

AD/MIS/02/ 

2013-14 

Procurement 
of 	Fire 

Offer Rate 2% of Bid Cost Rs. 3,000/- • NTN Certificate 

• Valid 	Professional 
Tenders 	for Tax. 
Local Councils • GST Certificate. 
in 	Sindh • • Experience 	in 
(Approx: Relevant supply. 
Qty=10 Nos.) - • Suppliers 	should 

be 	having 	local 

manufacturing 

/assembling 

facility 	duly 

accredited 	by 
EDB. 

TERMS & CONDITIONS 

Tender schedule shall be as follows. 

SCHEDULE DATE & TIME VENUE 

Receiving 	of 	Application 

Issuance of Tender 

& From 03.02.2017 
To 

20.02.2017 
During Office Hours 

St-04 Block-3 Scheme No. 5 

Clifton Karachi 

--- — --.• 	. 	• 

Dropping of Tenders 21.02.2017 

Upto 

2:00 pm 
••; 

Opening of Tender 21.02.2017 

At 2:30 pm 



1. The tender documents will be issued to the firms on submission of application in their original 

letter head along with Pay Order of Tender Cost in Favor of Project Director Local Government 

Project as mentioned above. 

2. The tenders in sealed covers mentioning the name of work and marked as "Technical Purposal" 

and "Financial Proposal" should be dropped in the tender box kept at the palce and time 

mentioned above. 
; 

3. Initially, the "Technical Proposals" will be opened by the Procurement Committee on the date 

and time mentioned above, whereas the Financial Proposals will be retained by the Procuring 

Agency and shall be kept in safe custody. 

4. The Technic .1 Proposals submitted by the bidders vtiill he evaluated b/ Procurement Committee 

and thereafter financial proposals of technically qualified bids will be opened on the date and 

time to be communicated to the bidders. 

5. The Financial Proposals of the bidder found technically un-qualified as per given criteria shall be 

returned unopened to the respective bidders. 

6. In case the date of opening of Tenders is declared as a public holiday by the Government or it 

becomes a Non-working day due to force Majeure, the next official working day shall be 

deemed to be the date for submission and opening of tenders while the time will remain un-

changed. 

7. In case for any reason, if the tenders are not responded on the above dates; the next date of 

submission and opening of tender will be 09.03.2017 and the tender documents will also be 

available for sale upto 08.03.2017 and the timing will be same as mentioned above in Tender 

Schedule. 

8. Total Bid Security will be at 2% of quoted bid. The bid security should be in the shape of Pay 

Order or Bank Guarintee in Two parts" 

Part —1 
	

Rs. 3.000 Million fixed amount bid security to be attached with 

'Technical Proposal 

Part-II 
	

Bid Security for the remaining amount to make the total of 2% of 

quoted bid shall be attached with Financial Proposal/ 

9. Bid Security will be retained till finalization of the case. Bids not accompanied with Bid Security 

shall not be considered for evaluation. 

10. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the 

bidders who are reportedly found in canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

11. Project Director Local Government Project may reject any or all bids / proposals at any time 

prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal, subject to the relevant provisions of SPP rules 2010. 

12. The proposal received in unsealed covers will not be entertained and no proposal will be 

received after schedule dated and time. 

13. Tender Notice can also be seen at SPPRA Web Site www.Sindhppra.gov.pk  

Project Director 

Local Government Department 

NOT TO BE PUBLISHED 

1. Director, (Advertisement) Information Department, Government of Sindh: 

Enclosed 10 copies with a request for publication on NIT in at least three (03) prominent 

leading news Paper of Urdu, English & Sindhi exp. 
717:: 

2. The Director (CB) SPPRA: With a request to upload in SPPRA (Authoriteosi'esot copy 

is also enclosed). 	 . . 

. 	, 
C.0 to: 



OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR 
LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROJECT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH  

PRICE SCHEDULE  

Name of Work: PROCUREMENT OF FIRE 'FENDERS FOR LOCAL COUNCILS IN SINDH. 

Estimated Cost: 	Offer Rate Basis 

S.N Description 
Quantity Rate Per Unit 

in Rs. 
Total Amount 

in Rs. 

1 
Supply of Fire Tenders for Local Councils in 
Sindh. 10 Nos. 

The total amount is in words (Rupees 	_ 

	 ). 

1 / We quoted the price schedule and bound ourselves to comply al terms and conditions of this contract ‘\ ith 

all existing rules and regulation of Govt. of Sindh and I have attached an Bid Security in shape of Pay Order 

/ Bank Guarantee 
	

No. 	 dt: 
(Name of Bank) 	 (Pay Order) 

Amounting to Rs. 	 in favour of Project Director, Local Government 
Projects. 

Signature of Bidder with Stamp 
Address: 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12

